<u>Plainsman Museum's</u> <u>Charitable Golf Scramble Fundraiser</u> <u>Sponsor Registration</u>

Due by May 04, 2024

Thank you for sponsoring the Plainsman Museum's Charitable Golf Scramble Fundraiser! To register your sponsorship, fill out the information below and mail it with your check and/or donated item to:

Plainsman Museum 210 16th Street, Aurora, NE 68818

SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS

Checkmark any of the following sponsorship options down below.

HOLE SPONSOR - \$100

Donate \$100 and have your name and/or logo on a sign by the registration desk. (*Note: We request that you send an image of your logo in a JPEG, PDF, or PNG format to <u>plainsmanmuseum@gmail.com</u>. If you have any questions, please contact us via email or call us at 402-694-6531. Thank you!)

_____ FLAG PRIZE

Donate an item to have as a flag prize.

FREEWILL DONATION

Make a freewill donation to the Plainsman Museum and have your name and/or logo on a sign by the registration desk.

(*Note: We request that you send an image of your logo in a JPEG, PDF, or PNG format to <u>plainsmanmuseum@gmail.com</u>. If you have any questions, please contact us via email or call us at 402-694-6531. Thank you!)

CHECK AND CASH PAYMENTS ONLY!

Make all checks payable to "Plainsman Museum."

TOTAL ENCLOSED: \$ _____

Thank you for your participation!

Golf Scramble Committee Members

Gabe Hewen William Jackson Riley Larson